

2022

Applications invited for

NALCO Kharavela Awards

Last Date for receipt of Applications
31st December 2021



NBC/CC/**288**/21 Date: 16/12/2021

Applications invited for NALCO Kharavela Awards -2022

National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO) has instituted State-level Awards to recognize, appreciate and encourage individuals for their significant contributions to Odissi Dance. The award titled 'NALCO Kharavela Awards' shall be given annually to an exponent in Odissi Dance (Odissi Guru) for significant contributions in promotion of Odissi Dance and an Odissi dancer for significant achievements in Odissi Dance. The award for Odissi Guru shall carry a cash prize of Rs.1 lakh, while for Odissi Dancer the award shall carry a cash prize of Rs. 50,000/ - The awards will be handed over to the winners during NALCO's Foundation Day function in January 2022 at Bhubaneswar.

Accordingly, NALCO hereby invites applications (hard copies only) from individuals for the above awards. Complete information of the applicant, including achievements and recognitions, with self certified copies of documentary evidence in support of application must reach the following address on or before 31st December 2021.

The final selection shall be made by a jury, whose decision shall be firm and binding. Applications received after due date shall not be entertained. NALCO shall not be responsible for any postal delay.



Lalatendu Das General Manager (CC& PR) Nalco Bhawan, P1, Nayapalli Bhubaneswar – 751 013 0674-2300680



NALCO KHARAVELA AWARDS

This award may be conferred annually. The Awards may be conferred on eminent performers of Odissi dance, Odissi dance gurus for sustained individual achievement & promotion of Odissi dance of high professional order. The total number of award in a year shall be 2.

One award each shall be given to:

- a) Eminent Gurus of Odissi Dance
- b) Eminent performer of Odissi Dance

Eligibility

Individual category

Rules & Regulations

- a) Individuals must reside in Odisha.
- b) A person who has received the Award previously will not be eligible for the award in any category in subsequent years.
- c) A deceased person cannot be considered for the Award. However, if the death of the person occurs subsequent to the decision of NALCO, the award will be conferred posthumously.
- d) NALCO reserves the right to give the award even if there is only one application or could withhold the award(s).
- e) NALCO accepts no liability for any loss resulting from the disclosure of information concerning an entry to assessors or jury members, though all reasonable precautions will be taken to maintain secrecy.
- f) NALCO cannot undertake to return documents or supplementary submitted with an entry.
- g) NALCO reserves the right to alter the award scheme, at any time.
- h) The assessors or jury may be nominated to confirm or clarify certain facts at site.
- i) Travel and stay expenses, if any, will be met by the applicant. In the case of awardees the expenses may be met by the awardees unless the company agrees to do so.
- j) Decision of the Award jury is final and no appeal or correspondence will be entertained.

Presentation Ceremony

The presentation of the award will be through a hybrid meeting platform in Bhubaneswar during January 2022 on the occasion of NALCO Foundation Day celebration. In view of Covid 19 pandemic, the selected winner will receive the award online through their virtual presence and the award money will be electronically transferred to their bank account.



APPLICATION FORM FOR NALCO KHARAVELA AWARDS 2022

AWARD CATEGORY APPLIED FOR: {Odissi Guru / Odissi Dancer}		
AWARD GATEGORY AIT LIED FOR.		{Odissi Guru / Odissi Dancer}
APPLICANT DETAILS		
Name	:	
Address	:	
City, Pincode, State	:	
Telephone/Mobile	:	
E-Mail	:	
ACHIEVEMENTS & ACCOMPLISHMENTS		
Details of Applicant	:	Detailing educational background, positions held,

awards, honours etc.

Citation & Achievements (Pls provide summary. Add additional sheets, if required)

List of Documents Enclosed: (Pls provide summary. Add additional sheets, if required)

> Signature of Applicant Name & Designation

Note: Please enclose complete information, including achievements and recognitions with self-attested copies of documentary evidences in support of the application.

कम्पनी लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) निगम कार्यालय

National Aluminium Company Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) **CORPORATE OFFICE** Nalco Bhawan, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar - 751 061, INDIA